IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE  * BEFORE THE
N/S of Sollers Point Road, 150 {t. E

centerline of Jackson Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
12th Election District ; '
7th. Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(7024 Sollers Point Road)
¥ CASE NO. 05-166-A
Regina E. & Richard W. Young

. Petitioners %
ok sk ok ok sk ok sk ok ok ok sk |k ok sk

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
|

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Comﬂinissianer as a  Petition for
f

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject p]roperty, Regina E. and Richard

W. Young. The variance request is for property located at 76{)24 Sollers Point Road in the
“Sollers Point Park” subdivision of Baltimore County. The Variance request is from Sections
1B02.3.B and 301.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulationéj (E.C.Z.R.), to permit an open
projectlion ﬁddition (deck) with a rear yard setback of 18 ft. in liEIT.'l of the required 22.5 ft. and to
amend the previously approved 3rd Amended Final Development Plan of “Sollers Point Park”,
Lot 4 only. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on
Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Yariance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Vdriance and the subject property
having been posted on October 9, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presente!::l. |

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as I'EQIIiIi‘Bd by Sectton 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information availali':'le, there is no evidence in the |
file to indicate that the requested variance woﬁld adversely affeéct the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefote Ee granted. In the Fpinion of the Deputy Zoning |
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits -sul:jmitted provide sufficient facts

{hat comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict




compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitionets.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
Cpunty, this % day of November, 2004, that a variance from Sections 1802.3.B and 301.1 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an open projection addition
(deck) with a rear yard setback of 18 ft. in lieu of the required 22.5 ft. and to amend the

previously approved 3rd Amended Final Development Plan of “Sollers Point Park”, Lot 4 only,

be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition

precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required 1o return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition;

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.

JOEHN V. Mugpﬁww\

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Building
William J. Wiseman Il , Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

November 3, 2004

Mr. & Mrs. Richard W, Young -
7024 Sollers Point Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222-3000

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No, 05-166-A
Property: 7024 Sollers Point Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Young:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management, If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%é} Printed on Recycled Paper



Petiti&- for Admini strmive Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at —
which is presently zoned _ DR 5.5 .

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ne_d, legali
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count?r and which is described In the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) /D02 . 3. A AAX 3¢, ¢ PRI i

ﬂ Per*m:* QN aqpen ))rojt:%’dh mdoff'%f'ﬂ& CC’(E'DL&) ‘A(f'M Q reoar
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Saflers Powt Pork, (ot & anly.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning {aw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

i-o0f we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. i

+#We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
~perjury, that Hwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which .
is the subject of this Petition. '

Contract Purchaser/{.essee.; Leqgal Owne_g(s.z:

i

rauard W, Youne

Narme - Type or Print - Type urT a)
. _— — szﬁxﬂp \j/-‘iﬂ‘”"""‘ (]I ,

Signature | Signature
i REGIng K. Yourds -
Address Telephona No @Typa or Fggt? % .
City ~ State Zip Code Sig Etﬁgh“/ * J 6?' - -
Attorney For Petitioner: TO2H SPIERS Lo T AD _ [40) 255~ 3484
Addrass Telephona No.
| & AHLTIMORE . Mo oZ/gd2~FdO
Narne - Type or Print « Gity State Zlp Co?e
. _ _ Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Company B Name o |
' : . _ , _ o
Shdd Bss | “Telgphone No. Address Telephona No.

—_—— A TE i R L L Ay S A & T ST

e EE——— i & B W i e e LN = | P e B . B ol ———

City - | T Slate Zip Code City ~Slate L Zip Code
A

g garing having been fnrmaly demanded and/or found to be irad,z?t“ is ordered Ef; thia
clay of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a pubiic hearirng, advertised, as required by the zoning
el S .,
‘-\‘h .
U\
\ -

5 of Baltimore Gounty and that the property be reposted.

-

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Gounty .

CASE NO. QS o6~ A _ Reviewed By JE Date _ 2 /JQ /oc'f
v 1§r25/01 | Estimated Posting Date ___ (O ~ (O .~ J'¢&¢

i | f* . &
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Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The underéigneq hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zonlﬁg' Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowled%e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) ie/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing Is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Afflant(s) dees/do presently reside at * /2 _mf SRS [T FAD
' ' m -
’ | ': 3;@;‘77‘09&)@3“ ggﬁx; ' QAR A = HOD D
8 P Loae

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon whichHwe base the ragjuest for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical u:ih‘ﬂnt:ulg;:)’:rI o

/;) THE SLoPE OF QUR Back YHRD FPREVCRITS s ysense For ;.-:m‘.s-:'cﬁ FArmiry
G-ATTHERING 5. | -

" 2) A LareE peck (21185 THAN THE KNTIRE LENETH OF OUR HoUSE) Whs SereersD
| ) T4 ADOREES THE Meg.. O 1 AARGE FAMAY Hporys,

3,) THE TWO 10X 10 WiNss ON ERey END OF 7HE DEOK Woued PRIVIDE
Y ONE Pren R -ﬂﬁg‘ﬁﬁﬂfﬁd‘ EooD ARVD THE 97THER ForR R JUET AREH
7D 6ET AWAY FReM THE Ao FGaTTON  DE THE MAIN TRALE/Q FAKER .

‘ ‘v 14’ | BE~ JAREE™ SROUSH T ALCOMMI24
(N THe QgnTsR A0° ¥ 14 SETTLN WoHLD . -
KYENT. |

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) thét if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. ,
e ETE

g

atufe v /

Signature

RiaHARD W), Youno-

f “ AL Muyds
Name - type or Pant . . ame - Type or Prin

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit |
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2/ ¢/ day of Eﬁggﬁnﬁmﬁe&__, 2004, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persdnaily appear

‘ ' t
414 Al Young d Keai ng  NOUIC J _
he Aftlant(s) herain, personally khown or satistactorly identified to me as such Amant(s).

U 48 X ANIUAAAN A

Nofary Public

My Commission Expires 322 Zb .

:.. G:;i.‘ P
R /} | OBy
ohes

o
"’-"".r

ffffff
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AfTidavit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Znniﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Ivan is within the personal knowled%e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing Is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) dees/do presently reside at /0244 Spusgrs Al FoAdD » o
e8s |

| IORE™ / QW ARAR = B0 D
g;izw ) /) _ 20

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon whicht/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difﬂculgl): |

1) THE Store OF 0UR Back Yned PrevewTs (s usense 100 oulside +wmiry
GATHERING 3.

| .;?r) A LAreE DHECK ( 2L L35 THAN THE ,ewmee—_ AEPICTH ODF Ol /9‘3’#55_) WS SereeTED
79 ADDRELES THE LAk OF M ARSE EAMILY  %oory?,

@) T Twe 10X 10f wWiNss ON EAgy END OF THE OEEK Woutd Flovide
ONE PREA FDR PREPARING #FP0D AND THE giHER IR 1B FUIET AREA

7h 6ET AWAY FRrRemM THE OondEBI1700) DI THE  /siN TRALE/G FIREA .

¢ /. ' & ARBE™ LROUGH 78 ACCOMNIPIA47 |
N\ hE QeaeR A0’ x ix! SErrion Wonrd B& A £
4!) Elron vurkts AND SERVE /fS THE DAL FOINT [OR PRY OU7dopl.

RYENT:

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

RIC4ARD W, Youmwe- ' FEEMM L. Youns
m plf

Name - Type or Print ) e - Type or Prin

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

-
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ¢ day of éﬁ@ﬂﬂ b@k’ 200 & , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeare |

\ L)
mlinavel We fou Y Neaing e« . Npune
ne Afiant(s) herelh, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

r / ’ A
7
ALANL N (N1l 6

Notary Public

My Commission Expires &2 R /O O _
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

%

for the property located at Logd
- which is presently zoned _ DR 5.5
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Manaﬁement. The undersiﬂned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) { 302.3 .25 A~NO JQI_ | (pC 2R

To permit an apen pmjto/-r'om addition Cdeck) wiltd o rear

ard setback ct—p rc?f (n lleo O-AQ Me. r@:;urrcloé’ G?.Q..S',;mo(

1o qmc:ﬂc;{ Mtﬂ- prt\flﬁlﬂﬁf mpp"'ﬂ\f&d BLJAm&nded FDP O'é Sallenry
Pawt Pork | Lot 44 banky.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. ’

E

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
+-0F we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

¥We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that tAve are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l essee. Legal Owner(s):
Kicnprd W, Youne

Name - Type or Print | Naze ~Type or f_ rint ;
Y

_ * A o
Signature i Signature \5
L e | %&;ﬁﬁ L. %”MM_
Address | Telephone No Nameg - Type or Pn’crz7 ,
o L _ i L Pl o i x 4:“"! . e
Gty ~ T State - Zip Code STAT g j‘
Attorney For Petitioner: O SPpERS PoiT FVAD (40 ) 28634484
' Address Telsphone No.
. — HALTimeee MD /9323080
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code

| ~ - Representative to be Contacted:
Signature ‘
Company T Name T
Address o f "~ Telephone No. Address - Telephone No.
Ciy " T State Zip Code City ‘ - State Zip Code
== — —uel s ——— T T S— T S —— — - .
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of _. that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearirg, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Ballimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. © 5’ H M’é’ . Reviewed By T, Date 7 /C_g’ Q- /O <

REV 10/26/01 Estimated Posting Date (Q ~I0 - &




ZONING DESCRIPTION

Zoning Description for: Lot #4 - “Sollers Point Park”™
7024 Sollers Point Road
Baltimore, MD  21222-3000

Beginning at a point on the northwest most corner of 7024 Sollers Point Road, which is
60 feet of right-of~-way width wide at a distance of 150 feet southeast of the nearest
improved intersecting street of Jackson Road, which is 60 feet of right-of-way width

wide.

Being Lot #4 in the subdivision of “Sollers Point Park”, as recorded in Baltimore County
Plat Book EHK, Jr, #50, Folio #84. Also knowh as 7024 Sollers Point Road and located

in the 12" Election District, 7" Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

| RE: Case No.: Qi__/_éé_’ﬂ___
! Petitioner/Developer: W J
s ReGINd YoOors

Date of Hearing/Closing: d/l%

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 8§87-3394)}

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were
posted conspicuously on the property located at: __ .

02y "SOLLERS LRIl ijb

1
g ik - o Nl e

——

»Xhe sign(s) were posted on _ /O ? a f - | — —
(Month, Day, Year)

~ ~ Sincerely, ”

L4

L

(Signature of Sign Poster) ate

_I' |
1 '
Min |}]‘_~' - . 'I_ 5
| — . I
LM e
e Tl e
Wi ,‘_E::I:.' I.I-I [ LET 1S ST YRR AT el

At
, s

SSG Robert Black

i il S, il W

__(Prinr Namef

J
P
L—]
[= 4
rT
= =

1508 Leslie Road

. (Address)

Dundalk, Maryland 21222

(City, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-7940

" (Telephone Number)

Lobat Rdel | 2/op

L
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o
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS |

The Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of generaf circulation in the County. both at

least fifteen (15) days before the hearing

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the sosts associated with these recjuirements
The newspaper will bill the person listed belcw for the advertising  This advertising 15
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newscage-

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

el rral S e e,

gy sy eyl el o el

‘ireblr - i e e A eyl .

For Newspaper Advertising:

tem Number or Case Number Q085 " f__QG ~ AL B
Petitioner: /Qld//ﬂ@ W VoG oL RESHH  E. Souwd

Address or Location, DA% SpLLERS Poin)T- ROrHD _-—__m;j@p,agp /1) A 2R FOo

.

PLcASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL T4

Name: __ &roward W. Youds- i

Address _ Yossf Souers Poinr- Foae
_Brrrimees, pmb  LAr2Z0) 000

Telephone Number: 154/‘_072 REE BG4, . e




@ vENT MANAGEMENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPI‘MENT OF PERMITS AND DEVE
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05-| /(¢ -A Address /O 24 Sallery Pant Rol
Contact Person: -~ - Fﬂrncm AN Phone Number: 410-887-3391 |

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: RCLS Y, Posting Date: (O-(0-04  Closing Date: (O-Z§ 0

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for zli printin?/posting costs. Any .
reposting must be done only by one of the Sign_posters on the approved list and the petitioner |
Is again responsible for all ‘associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grc:t}perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate,

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief: or (C) -
order that the matter be set in for 3 public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 daﬁs of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
thSteEr’ certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to |
s office. |

(Oetach Along Dotted Line)

i Wl e i . e e i L el - Al sl Nl A T A . R L] “mmm“ ] r—ml-mrm iy e il ol A A P, L) e L o T e e—— W - - - -

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Oﬁlth |
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANGE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05- -A Address _ 7024 Sollers Poimt Rof .
Petitioner's Name  Richwrof % Re:g (M Zovncg Telephone “f(Q - 2455~ 34 &
Posting Date: (O -0~ Q4 c|o§i§19 Date: 1O ~2.85 Oy |
Wording for Sign: _To Permit c c:.gaaﬂ _prdfseion  addiligs. Cteck ) wi/th

) ;o
Q. rear syarcl seftback o (£ in ey ol the r’?ujreo{ 22 .5 &
4 _ RS TS I A S T I (L €o

cancl. FO amendd the revlidus approvecd 3o Amenclect ~FDP
@ Sollers Petns Porf. Lﬂ-‘; - _m{/x, . - -

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

TR IEREP™ =y s~y al



Department of Permits ‘ .

Development Management

Baltimore County )

Development Processing
County Oftice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr., County Execuitve
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

QOctober 25, 2004

Richard W. Young

Regina E. Young

7024 Sollers Point Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222-3000

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Young:
RE: Case Number: 05-166-A, 7024 Sollers Point Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 10, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems

with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All commenis
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contac!
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. Gl 20l -

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

\

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’'s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
Q.'JCQ Printed on Recycied Papar



’altimore County

.,

Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Jumes T Smith, Jr, Caunty Executive
Towsan, Marvland 21.286-5500 Joluw J Holan, Chief
Tel: 410-887-4500
County Office Building, Room 111 | October 11, 2004

Mai1il Stop #1105
i1 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

a

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meeting of: October 11, 2004

Item No.: 150, 158—@%;; 168&169

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has ho comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK

Fire Marshal's QOffice
PHONE 887-4881
MS-11UZF

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%]CS) Printed on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE. CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 3, 2004
Department of Permits &

Development Management

FROM: Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 18, 2004

Item&@) 156, 158, 159, 161, 164,
165,667 168, and 169

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jtb

cc: File

2AC-10-18-2004-JTEM NOS 156-169-11032004
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TO: | Tim Kotroco | - " RE CE g VED

FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr 7%

DATE;: October 27, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of October 11, 2004,

— X _ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

05-158
08%-160
06-161
05162
0£:163
04165
04166
0%-168
04°169

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 20, 2004
Department of Permits and

Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-165,@ nd 5-168
Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: MM
Division Chief; % ﬁ\ﬁ#«_ﬁ

MAC/LL




"SHA "

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor State ﬂ”’“"ﬂfﬂa"ﬂ‘f’f

Michael 8, Steele, Lt. Governor
Admlnlstraﬂnn

Maryland Department of Transportatmn

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

Date: /27 13 .04

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. /£ J B
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7 [ e AL

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statemde Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandtoads.com
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7032 Sollers Point Road
Baltimore, MD 21222-3000
September 23, 2004

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I, Wayne W. Carter, have no objection to my neighbor’s, Richard and
Regina Young, building the proposed deck in their back yard. It will in no
way interfere with my property at 7032 Sollers Point Road, which

is adjacent to their property at 7024 Sollers Point Road.

Sincerely,

WAYNE W. CARTER



7026 Sollers Point Road
Baltimore, MD  21222-3000
September 21, 2004

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
[, Elizabeth C. Matthews, have no objection to my neighbor’s, Richard and Regina
Young, building the proposed deck in their back yard. It will not encroach on my
property at 7026 Sollets Point Road, which is directly adjacent to their property at
7024 Sollers Point Road.
Sincerely,
/ W <

ELIZABETH C. MATTHEWS
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7024 Sollers Point Rd.

==194 1K kF e 4 by

!
i
1
1
1

t nT: Term W - N [T T PO TR T T [{EFEarar 1 Tark aeda i ld Sakn i edndfarakl 30T Ml ™ 1 sk ml Llwn 0 % 0 11w w1 L T INAE T4 1 RIUINEHE FRIAPETEL B RRHHEREE FH PR TR b b i e B ok e b I o A Le 1 ud

LLooking South at the rear. of the house showing the slope of the hill.
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7024 Sollers Point Rd.

ok Al

_ il k=l - - rm 1

W b TAEd ST wedied TTEEe erabnk s aek b DT TP ETR e Oy s el AT e £ 0T gy v pode onnnad peabfdarFinhe M Tad0e 00 ReErng e THRE0nE e EROMHE IR B0 b dS Lanm | 1ddd
1

Looking East at driveway shared by neighbors.
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Looking at the part of the neighbor's house (7026 Sollers Point Rd.), which

directly adjacent to the deck.
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7024 Sollers Point Rd.
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View from back of house to our privacy fence.
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